

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13414 of 2017
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
 In
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13414 of 2017
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1710 of 2019
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
 In
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1710 of 2019
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12743 of 2018
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
 In
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12743 of 2018
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22646 of 2017
 With
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18481 of 2019
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
 In
 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18481 of 2019**

=====

**PARMAR BHARATKUMAR CHANDUBHAI & 45 other(s)
 Versus
 STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:

**MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.
 11,12,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,32,39,40,43,44,46,7
 MR.DISHANT K THAKKAR(7309) for the Petitioner(s) No.
 1,10,13,14,15,16,17,18,2,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,33,34,35,36,37,38,4,41,42,45,5
 ,6,8,9
 MR. ROHAN SHAH, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
 RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 07/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 14-06-2022. Learned Advocate for the petitioners undertakes to move the Registry for necessary directions.

PARESH SOMPUA

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)