

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14438 of 2018

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13414 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13414 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12741 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1710 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1710 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16579 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18481 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18481 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8576 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20943 of 2022
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20943 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5878 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5895 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12123 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12934 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13704 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14922 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15062 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9158 of 2024

With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14613 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11593 of 2025

=====

RATHWA AMISHABEN PARSOTTAMBHAI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

Date : 07/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **16.02.2027.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)